Wisconsin law.
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,·esult in deM·ime"t to the profession or the public. This pro, 
hibition against a change of name by a person engaged in the 
practice of any profession does not apply to any person legal/;y 
qualified to teach in the pubUc schools in this state nor a change 
of name resulting from marriag·e or divorce, nor shall .t apply 
to membe1"s of a/ny profession f01· which the.·e exists no state bom·a 
or c01mnission 'wuthO'1-ized to iss'u,e licenses 01' pass 'it-pon the 
q'taUfications of applic(mts 0,· hea,· complai"ts ,·especting con­
duct of members of sttoh 1,,·ofession. 

Approved Jl>Iarch 26, 1945: 

No.8, S.l [Publisned March 27, 1945 .. 

CHAPTER 14. 

AN ACT to amend 20.20 (19) of the statutes, relating to deer and 
bear damage claims; to reimbursC'the general fund for m~neys 
allotted for such purposes during~ 1942-1943 and 1943-1944; 
and to supplement the funds available for such purposes for 
the fiscal year 1944-1945, and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsvn, ,·ep,·ese.,ted vn senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEOTION 1. There is appropriated from the conservation fund 

to the general fund .$12,000 to reimburse the general fund for 
. moncys advanced by the emergency board from thc general fund 
to the conservation fund during· 1942-1943 and 1943-1944 for 
the payment of bear and deer damage uncler section 20.20 (19). 

SEOTION 2. ·There is appropriated from the conservation fund 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1945, in addition to the ap­
propriationmade by section 20.20 (19), $20,000 ,to pay deer and 
bear damage claims filed and to be filed during the fiscal year 
1944-1945. ' 

SEOTION 3. 20.20 (19) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.20 (19) • ., • Anm,ally, begim'vng Jt<ly 1, 1945, 

$25,000 for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of~ sections 
29.596 and • • ., 29.597. Any unexpended balance at 
the close of any fiscal year shall revert to the conservation fund 
anclmay be used by the conservation commission for any of the 
purposes specified in section 20.20. 

Approved March 26, 1945. 


